

Notice of Special Meeting Special Session City Council Business Meeting

Thursday, March 27, 2025 6:30pm

City Hall Council Chambers 540 Water Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368

You can join this meeting remotely by using the following methods:

- Join virtually at https://zoom.us/j/99902251731 enter the 9 digit Webinar ID 99902251731
- Join by phone in listen-only mode +12532158782,,99902251731#
- Live stream (listen only): https://cityofpt.us/citycouncil/page/agendasminutesvideos
- Submit public comment to be included in the meeting record to: https://publiccomment.fillout.com/cityofpt
- If you are experiencing technical difficulties, please attempt all methods listed above before reporting any issues to: clerksupport@cityofpt.us

March 25, 2025 Port Townsend, WA- The City of Port Townsend City Council will attend the Planning Commission meeting on Thursday, March 27, 2025 at 6:30pm in City Hall Council Chambers- 540 Water Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368 and virtually. The Purpose of this meeting is for City Council to join the Planning Commission to Call to Order, Roll Call, Acceptance of Agenda, Approval of Minutes, General Public Comment, New Business (Discuss Comprehensive Plan Open House), Old Business (Continuing discussion of tools for the Comprehensive Plan- Mixed-Use goals and policies, Parks and Recreation goals and policies, Staff Responsibilities goals and policies, Consistency goals and policies, Community Direction Statement, and Public Comment), Upcoming Meetings, Communications, and Adjourn. Action may be taken.